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GEORGII V . REGIS. 
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************************************************************ 

No. 1861. 
An Act for the General Appropriation of the Revenue 

for the year ending June Thirtieth, Nineteen 
Hundred and Twenty-nine. 

[Assented to, November Ist, I928.J 

WHEREAS, by various Acts and Ordinances of the State of Preamble. 

South Australia, certain moneys are or may be collected, to 
be paid to the Treasurer on behalf of His Majesty, His heirs and 
successors, for the public uses of the said State and support of the 
Government thereof: And whereas certain other moneys are or 
may become payable to the said State for the like uses, under the 
provisions of the Commonwealth of Australia Constitution Act, 
63 & 64 Viet., ch. 12-

Be it therefore Enacted by the Governor, with the advice and con­
sent of the Parliament of South Australia, as follows: 

1. Out of the said moneys paid by the Commonwealth of Aus- Further~i88ue. 
tralia, and the produce of all or any other the General Public 
Revenues of the said State, not otherwise by law specially appro-
priated, there shall or may be further issued the sum of Five 
Million }!'our Hundred and Four Thousand One Hundred and Sixty-
eight Pounds. . 

2. Out of the sum of One Million Pounds issued under the Appropriation of 

.authority of the Act No. 1848 of 1928, the sum of One Million General Revenue 

Pounds issued under the authority of Act No. 1849 of 1928, .. 
and the said sum of Five Million Four Hundred and Fonr Thousand 
One Hundred and Sixty-eight Pounds by this Act authorised to be 

issued 
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issued, there shall or may be applied in the manner hereinafter 
mentioned, any sums of money not exceeding in amount respectively 
the severa) sums of monf>Y hereinafter specified, that is to say-

Estimates, 1928-29. For defraying the charge of the State Government for the 

.. 

year enrling the thirtieth day of J line, nineteen hundred and 
twenty-nine, there shall be paid the sum of Seven Million Four 
Hundred and Four 'fhousand One Hundred and Sixty-eight 
Pounds, the said amount being appl'opriated as follows, viz.:-

Le~islative Council •. 
aouse of Assembly,. 
Parliamentary Libtary 
Parliament House 
Electoral 
Government Reporting .. 

. , 

Parliamentary Standing Committee ott Public Works 
Miscellaneous (The Legislature) 
Private Secretar,. ,. 
Chief Secretary 
Public Service Commissioner and Classification and Efficiency 

Board,. •• 
Statistical (including Registration Births, DeathR, and 

Marriages Branch) 
Audit 
Public Actuary 
Sheriff •• 

£ 8. d. 
8,081 0 0 
4,862 0 0 
1,805 0 o· 
2,260 0 0 
8,589 0 0 
8,528 0 0 
2,292 0 0 

15,685 0 0 
400 0 0 

2,971 0 U 

8,164 0 0 

8,707 0 0 
18,121 0 0 
2,OM 0 0 
2,984 0 0 

Printing and Stationery, . • • 66,492 0 0 
Police , ,804,541 0 0 
Gaols and Prisons " ,. 47,674 0 0 
Inspector-General of Hospitals • , 297,219 0 0 
Children's Welfar!! and Public Relief., ,. 149,512 0 0 
Central Board of Health 5,95" 0 0 
Retiring Allowances and Gratuities 2,800 0 0 
Miscellaneous (Chief Secretary) ., ., 102,658 0 0 
Attorney-General (including Registrar of Companies' 

Office) , • 3,376 0 0 
Crown Solicitor 7,326 0 {I 

Parliamentary Draftsman 1,846 0 0 
Public Trustee ~.754 0 0 
Supreme Court (including Probate Branch) 19,902 0 0 
lnsolvency 1,681 0 0 
Adelaide Local Court 9,562 0 {I 

Adelaide Police Court ' • , 6,428 0 0 
Country Local Courts and Courts of Insolvency. , 12,447 (t II 

Coroners ., 1,202 0 0 
Registrar.General of Deeds •• 28,957 0 0 
Miscellaneous (Attorney-General) •• 1,052 0 0 
1'he Treasury and Superannuation Fund Branch 14,809 0 0 
Motor Vehicles 15,805 0 0 
Agent-General in England ., 4,Oll 0 0 
Land and Income Tax, Stamp Duty, and Succe8sion Duty.. 71,765 1I 0 
Interest and Exchange ., .. 200,000 0 () 
Unclaimed moneys--Repayment of 200 0 0 
Miscellaneous lTreasurer) ., 89,762 0 () 

Lands 
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Lands and Survey •• 
Rotanic Garden 
Miscellaneous (Commissioner ot Crown Lands) •. 
Public Works (Office of Commissioner) 
Labor Exchange 
Engineering 
Architect-in-Chief .• 
GO"fernment Offices 
Cemetery, West Terrace 
Supply and Tender Board 
Aboriginals • . • '. 
Public Works •• 
Miscellaneous (Commissioner of Public Works) •• 
Education 

£ 
87,468 
11,485 
30,551 

2,746 
2,491 

•• 232,288 
19,459 
13,862 

3,916 
41,458 
~3,781 

84,577 
8;793 

•. 889,754 
21,150 
20,610 

Public Library, Museum, Art Gallery, and Societies •• 
School of Mines and Industries and Technological Museum 
Observatory •• 2,810 

39,430 
5,904 

12,922 

Miscellaneous (Minister of Education) •• 
Minister of Industry 
Factories and Steam Boilers •• 
Minister of Agriculture •• 
Agriculture 
Agricultural College 
:Stock and Brands •• 
Produce " 
Fisheries and Game 
Chemistry 
Intelligence and Tourist Bureau .• 
Immigration 
Woods and Forests 
Miscellaneous (Minister of Agriculture, &c.) 
Irrigation and Drainage Commission •• 
Miscellaneous (Minister of Irrigation) •• 
Mines 
Harbors and Marine Board •. 
Railways Department 
Miscellaneous (Minister of Railways) •• 
Highways and Local Government 
Town Planning and Housing 
Roads and Bridges, &c .•• 
Miscellaneous (Minister of Local Government) •• 

3,775 
60,31~ 

24,743 
11,009 
73,009 

2,908 
8,787 

10,577 
5,606 

600 
23,340 

.. 119,772 
1,200 

•• 15,451 
..243,260 
3,690,583 

1,393 
1,574 
2,155 

45,765 
205 

I. d. 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

Total Estimates, 1928-29 •• •• £7,404,168 0 0 

3. The 

a 
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Tre~8urer to pay the 
orders of Governor. 
and discharge by 
receipt of party, 
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3. The issue and payment by the Treasurer, from time to time, Ii: 

of any sum or sums of money for the purposes hereinbefore men­
tioned, not exceeding in the whole the sums respectively in: that 
behalf hereinbefore specified, to such persons and in such portions II 

as the Governor has heretofore directed by any order or orders in , 
writing signed by him and countersigned by the Chief Secretary, or l 
may hereafter direct by any order or orders so signed and counter- : 
signed, is hereby authorised ; and the said Treasurer shall, in his I 
accounts, be allowed credit for all sums paid by him in pursuance of ! 
such orders accordingly; and the receipts of the persons to whom I 
such sums have been or are so paid shall be to him a full discharge I 
for the sum or. sums for which the same receipts shall be or are \ 
respectively given, and the amounts thereof shall be passed to his 1 
cl'edit in account accordingly. ; 

In the name and on behalf of His Majesty, I hereby assent to. 
this Bill. 

A. HORE-RUTHVEN, Governor 

~=====================================================: 
Adelaide: By authority, HARRISON WEIR, Government Printer, North Terrace. 


